Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) F 10250	1233 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (
Tab settings $\Box \Box \Box \Rightarrow V$ V	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): 7.16.03 Lucie L. Wellner	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏬 Yes 🎇 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Greenent Change of Name	Street Address: 2900 Court Street
Other	City: Syracuse State: NY Zip: 132 482
Execution Date:July 7, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📑 Yes 🖾
	ttached? Ly Yes to No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patenta involved:
Name: Gregg W. Emch, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	🗱 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiencies
Street Address: Emch, Schaffer, Schaub &	8. Deposit account number:
Porcello Co., L.P.A., P.O. Box 916	15-0825
City: <u>Toledo</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> <u>Zip:</u> 43697-0916	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document.	Information is true and correct and any attached copy
Gregg W. Emch Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	Signature Date Date the second
Mail documents to be recorded wi	Trademarks, Box Assignments

Į

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lucie L. Wellner, of 2795 Henneberry Road, Pompey, New York, 13138, have invented a PLATTER for which I have executed application for United States Letters Patent, which application was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 2, 2003 and has been assigned Application Serial No. 29/180,960; and

WHEREAS, Syracuse China Company, of 2900 Court Street, Syracuse, New York 13221-4820, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefor;

THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Lucie L. Wellner, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said, Syracuse China Company, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, continuation, reissue, or reexamination thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, to more fully vest in it or them title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

) el L ucie L. Wellner

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss. COUNTY OF ONONDAGA On this भे , 2003, before me appeared Lucie L. Wellner, to me day of ్ personally known and acknowledged the signing of the aboveinstrument to be her free act and deed. (SE **C**.4 Notary Rub ublic, State of New d in Onondaga Count 01CA6012867EI Commie 03 ME: 0189